Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
				             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Motor Valve 8035
Version NR2 with safety spring return
GS 3 series, DN 15 up to DN 250
Technical Information
Technical Information Motor Actuator
Materials

Motor Valve 8035-GS3
3/6
Ordering Number System
Ordering Example:	 8035/050VMG103M- - - - - -Z- -S5-3
			   GS-motor valve type 8035 with safety spring return, DN 50, PN 10/40, body material
			   stainless steel 1.4571, spring to close, actuator 1.2 kN, 230 V, 50 Hz, PTFE-V-shaped seal,
			   carbon material, stainless steel 1.4581, Kvs-value 100 %, Flow characteristic linear,
			   actuator speed 3,4 mm/min. , positioner 0-10 V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 3 5 / V M M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Function 2. Body design 3.      Body material 4. Security
position 5. Actuator 6. Special
versions 7. Motor
voltages
M Control valve
with motor
actuator (type
8035)
E GS3-flangeless
design acc.
ANSI 150
0 carbon steel
1.0570 /
1.0619
0 spring closes 3 1,2 kN (sa-
fety spring
return only)
M to state, if
some sec-
tions 7-16
are quoted
- 230 V  50 Hz
(Standard)1 spring opens
 1 24 V,  50 Hz
F GS3-flangeless
design acc.
ANSI 300
1 stainless
steel 1.4404
/1.4408
5 3,0 kN (sa-
fety spring
return only)
A nut and nut
acc. DIN
EN1092-1
8 120 V, 60 Hz
C groove and
tongue acc.
DIN EN1092-
1
K GS3-flangeless
design acc.
ANSI 600
E 2x lowered
face acc.
DIN EN1092-
1
G GS3-flangeless
design acc. DIN
PN10-PN40
H lowered and
raised face
acc. DIN
EN1092-1
H GS3-flangeless
design acc. DIN
PN100